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CLUBS and CASTERS 
 
 

Blue Grass Sportsmen League 
David Roberts 

Penny McFadden 
 
 

Central Kentucky Casting Club 
Keith Sharp 

 
 

Cincinnati Casting Club 
Andy Statt 
Beth Statt 

Elmer Bergendahl 
Larry Moffet 

Orville Hansell 
 
 

Golden Gate Angling and Casting Club 
Donna O’Sullivan 
Glenn McCormick 
Maxine McCormick 

Steve Rajeff 
Tobias McCormick 

 
 

Long Beach Casting Club 
Colin Kumabe 

Ed Tamson 
Larry Allen 
Mark Flo 
Mark Lipe 

Mark Tsunawaki 
 
 

Oakland Casting Club 
Alice Gillibert 

Austin Emmerling 
Chris Korich 
Elaine Gong 
Frank Harris 
Glen Ozawa 
Henry Mittel 
John Thiele 
Luis Montes 
Keith Pryor 

Ken Deleray 
Mike Young 

Patrick McFadden 
Ralph Hardin 
Rene Gillibert 

 
 

Pasadena Casting Club 
Eric Callow 

Michael Miller 
 

 
Pittsburgh Casting Club 

Ed Matuizek 
 
 

Flycasters of San Jose 
Glen Nagumo 

Luke Sing 
Michael Han 

Tony Ramirez 
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Two-Hand Spin Distance 
 

   Senior Men  Feet   

1 Keith Sharp  292   
2 Elmer Bergendahl  272   
3 Austin Emmerling  223   
4 Tony Ramirez  197   

 

   Senior Women  Feet   

1 Elaine Gong  162   

 

 

   Men  Feet  

1 Steve Rajeff  334   
2 Henry Mittel  316   
3 Larry Allen  314   

4 Patrick McFadden  306   
5 David Roberts  296   
6 Andy Statt  273   

 

 

 
 

Two-Hand Revolving-Spool Distance 
 

   Senior Men  Feet  

1 Keith Sharp  252   
2 Elmer Bergendahl  250   
3 Tony Ramirez  193   
4 Austin Emmerling  182   

 
 
 
 
 

   Men  Feet 

1 Steve Rajeff  361*  
2 Larry Allen  352+  
3 Henry Mittel  341   

4 Patrick McFadden  308   
5 David Roberts  281   
5 Andy Statt  281   

* New National Record    
+ Above old Record     

 

Two-Hand Fly Distance 
 

   Women  Feet   

1 Donna O'Sullivan  161   

 

 

   Senior Men  Feet   

1 Keith Sharp  204   
2 Elmer Bergendahl  126   

 

 

   Men  Feet   

1 Henry Mittel  283   
2 Steve Rajeff  272   
3 Larry Allen  231   

4 David Roberts  222   
5 Patrick McFadden  221   
6 Andy Statt  200   

 

One-Hand Fly Distance 
 

   Senior Men  Feet   

1 Keith Sharp  188*  
2 Elmer Bergendahl  116   

* New National Record     
 

 

 

 

 

   Men  Feet   

1 Steve Rajeff  227   
2 Henry Mittel  219   
3 Larry Allen  173   

4 Andy Statt  163   
5 David Roberts  156   
6 Patrick McFadden  128   
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One-Hand Spin Distance 
 

   Senior Women  Feet   

1 Alice Gillibert  138   
2 Elaine Gong  135   

 
 

   Senior Men  Feet   

1 Keith Sharp  203   
2 Elmer Bergendahl  185   
3 Austin Emmerling  172   

4 Orville Hansell  171   
5 Tony Ramirez  164   

 
 

   Intermediates  Feet   

1 Maxine McCormick  172*  
* New National Record     

 

   Women  Feet 

1 Donna O'Sullivan  143   

 

   Men  Feet   

1 Larry Allen  241   
2 Henry Mittel  237   
3 Steve Rajeff  236   

4 Patrick McFadden  217   
5 Keith Pryor  213   
6 Mark Tsunawaki  211   

7 David Roberts  202   
8 Glenn McCormick  201   
9 Mark Flo  189   

10 Andy Statt  187   
11 Ed Matuizek  165   
12 Colin Kumabe  158   

 
 

Angler’s Fly Distance 
 

   Senior Women  Feet   

1 Elaine Gong  99   

 
 

   Women  Feet  

1 Donna O'Sullivan  87   

 
 

   Senior Men  Feet  

1 Keith Sharp  135   
2 Ed Tamson  125   
3 Tony Ramirez  114   

4 Austin Emmerling  113   
5 Elmer Bergendahl  98   
6 Orville Hansell  93   

 
 

   Men  Feet  

1 Henry Mittel  179   
2 Keith Pryor  154   
3 Steve Rajeff  152   

4 Glenn McCormick  147   
5 Glen Nagumo  146   
6 Larry Allen  142   

7 David Roberts  139   
8 Mark Flo  138   
9 Ed Matuizek  132   

10 Andy Statt  131   
11 Mark Tsunawaki  127   
12 Patrick McFadden  120   

 

   Intermediates  Feet  

1 Maxine McCormick  127   
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Fly Distance Combination 
 

   Senior Men  

C
o

m
b

  

2
-H

  

A
F

 

1
-H

 

1 Keith Sharp  527   204  135  188  
2 Elmer Bergendahl  340   126  98  116  

 

   Men  

C
o

m
b

  

2
-H

 

A
F

  

1
-H

  

1 Henry Mittel  681   283  179  219  
2 Steve Rajeff  651   272  152  227  
3 Larry Allen  546   231  142  173  

4 David Roberts  517   222  139  156  
5 Andy Statt  494   200  131  163  
6 Patrick McFadden  469   221  120  128  

 
 
 
 
 

Plug Distance Combination 
 

   Senior Men  

C
o

m
b

  

2
-H

 
S

p
in

  

2
-H

 
R

e
v

. 

1
-H

 
S

p
in

  

1 Keith Sharp  747   292  252  203  
2 Elmer Bergendahl  707   272  250  185  
3 Austin Emmerling  577   223  182  172  

4 Tony Ramirez  554   197  193  164  

 

   Men  

C
o

m
b

   

2
-H

 
S

p
in

 

2
-H

 
R

e
v

. 

1
-H

 
S

p
in

 

1 Steve Rajeff  931   334  361  236  
2 Larry Allen  907   314  352  241  
3 Henry Mittel  894   316  341  237  

4 Patrick McFadden  831   306  308  217  
5 David Roberts  779   296  281  202  
6 Andy Statt  741   273  281  187  
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All Distance Combination 
 

   Senior Men  

C
o

m
b

in
a

ti
o

n
   

1
8

 g
 2

-H
 S

p
in

 
D

is
ta

n
c

e
  

1
8

 g
 2

-H
 R

e
v

-
S

p
. 

D
is

t.
  

2
-H

a
n

d
 F

ly
 

D
is

ta
n

c
e

  

7
.5

 g
 1

-H
a

n
d

 
D

is
ta

n
c

e
  

A
n

g
le

r’
s

 F
ly

 
D

is
ta

n
c

e
  

1
-H

a
n

d
 F

ly
 

D
is

ta
n

c
e

  

1 Keith Sharp  1274*  292  252  204  203  135  188  
2 Elmer Bergendahl  1047   272  250  126  185  98  116  

* New National Record     
 

   Men  

C
o

m
b

in
a

ti
o

n
   

1
8

 g
 2

-H
 S

p
in

 
D

is
ta

n
c

e
  

1
8

 g
 2

-H
 R

e
v

-
S

p
. 

D
is

t.
  

2
-H

a
n

d
 F

ly
 

D
is

ta
n

c
e

  

7
.5

 g
 1

-H
a

n
d

 
D

is
ta

n
c

e
  

A
n

g
le

r’
s

 F
ly

 
D

is
ta

n
c

e
  

1
-H

a
n

d
 F

ly
 

D
is

ta
n

c
e

  

1 Steve Rajeff  1582   334  361  272  236  152  227  
2 Henry Mittel  1575   316  341  283  237  179  219  
3 Larry Allen  1453   314  352  231  241  142  173  

4 Patrick McFadden  1300   306  308  221  217  120  128  
5 David Roberts  1296   296  281  222  202  139  156  
6 Andy Statt  1235   273  281  200  187  131  163  
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Dry Fly 
 

   Senior Women    

1 Elaine Gong  88 (92)  
2 Alice Gillibert  88 (87)  

 

   Women     

1 Beth Statt  93   
2 Donna O'Sullivan  85   

 

   Senior Men     

1 Michael Miller  96   
2 Tony Ramirez  95   
3 Elmer Bergendahl  92   

4 Ed Tamson  91   
5 Orville Hansell  90   
5 Rick Hilles  90   

7 Eric Callow  86   
8 Larry Moffet  81   
8 Keith Sharp  81   

10 Austin Emmerling  78   
11 Mike Young  75   

 

   Intermediates    

1 Maxine McCormick  97   

 

   Juniors    

1 Michael Han  90   

 

   Men    

1 Steve Rajeff  100#  
2 Rene Gillibert  99 (98)  
3 John Thiele  99 (87)  

4 Glenn McCormick  98   
5 Luis Montes  96   
5 Ed Matuizek  96   

5 Henry Mittel  96   
5 Glen Ozawa  96   
5 Chris Korich  96   

5 Ralph Hardin  96   
11 Larry Allen  95   
12 David Roberts  94   

13 Ken Deleray  93   
13 Frank Harris  93   
13 Glen Nagumo  93   

16 Mark Tsunawaki  92   
17 Mark Lipe  91   
18 Mark Flo  90   

19 Andy Statt  88   
20 Colin Kumabe  86   
21 Patrick McFadden  81   

21 Keith Pryor  81   
23 Ed Barber  72   

# Ties National Record     
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Bass Bug 

 

   Senior Women     

1 Alice Gillibert  89   
2 Elaine Gong  86   

 

   Women   

1 Donna O'Sullivan  83   
2 Beth Statt  78   

 

   Senior Men   

1 Michael Miller  95   
2 Larry Moffet  92   
3 Keith Sharp  91   

4 Rick Hilles  89   
4 Elmer Bergendahl  89   
6 Orville Hansell  85   

7 Eric Callow  84   
7 Tony Ramirez  84   
9 Austin Emmerling  83   

10 Mike Young  79   
11 Ed Tamson  77   

 

   Intermediates    

1 Maxine McCormick  92   
 

 

   Men   

1 Steve Rajeff  99   
2 Rene Gillibert  97   
3 Glen Nagumo  96   

4 Ralph Hardin  95   
4 Henry Mittel  95   
6 David Roberts  94   

7 Mark Tsunawaki  93   
8 Glenn McCormick  92   
9 John Thiele  91   

10 Andy Statt  90   
10 Chris Korich  90   
12 Glen Ozawa  89   

13 Larry Allen  88   
14 Keith Pryor  87   
14 Mark Lipe  87   

16 Luis Montes  84   
16 Ed Matuizek  84   
16 Colin Kumabe  84   

19 Patrick McFadden  82   
20 Mark Flo  75   
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¼ oz Plug Accuracy 
 

   Senior Women   

1 Alice Gillibert  78   
2 Elaine Gong  73   

 

   Women   

1 Beth Statt  79   
2 Donna O'Sullivan  68   

 

   Senior Men    

1 Keith Sharp  86   
2 Tony Ramirez  82   
3 Elmer Bergendahl  81   

4 Larry Moffet  76   
5 Austin Emmerling  64   
6 Orville Hansell  60   

 

   Intermediates    

1 Maxine McCormick  77   

 

   Juniors    

1 Michael Han  73   

 

   Men   

1 Steve Rajeff  99   
2 Henry Mittel  94 (98)  
3 Chris Korich  94 (95)(95)  

4 David Roberts  94 (95)(91)  
5 Andy Statt  92   
6 Keith Pryor  90   

7 Mark Tsunawaki  88   
8 Rene Gillibert  87   
8 Glen Nagumo  87   

8 Glenn McCormick  87   
8 Patrick McFadden  87   

12 Larry Allen  86   

13 Ralph Hardin  75   
14 Mark Flo  71   
15 Luis Montes  69   

15 Mark Lipe  69   
17 Ed Matuizek  66   

 

   Youth    

1 Tobias McCormick  56   

 

3/8 oz. Plug Accuracy 
 

   Senior Women    

1 Alice Gillibert  77   
2 Elaine Gong  76   

 

   Women    

1 Donna O'Sullivan  75   
2 Beth Statt  73   

 

   Senior Men    

1 Tony Ramirez  87   
2 Keith Sharp  83   
3 Elmer Bergendahl  82   

4 Austin Emmerling  81   
4 Larry Moffet  81   
6 Orville Hansell  63   

 

   Intermediates    

1 Maxine McCormick  85   

 

   Juniors    

1 Michael Han  69   
 

   Men    

1 Steve Rajeff  98   
2 Henry Mittel  97   
3 Rene Gillibert  96   

4 Chris Korich  93   
5 Ed Matuizek  89   
5 David Roberts  89   

7 Larry Allen  88   
8 Patrick McFadden  87   
8 Keith Pryor  87   

10 Mark Flo  84   
10 Glen Nagumo  84   
10 Andy Statt  84   

13 Ralph Hardin  82   
13 Glenn McCormick  82   
15 Mark Lipe  78   

16 Luis Montes  69   
17 Mark Tsunawaki  68   

 

   Youth   

1 Tobias McCormick  68   

 

 



109th ACA NATIONAL TOURNAMENT - 2017 

Hosted by the Flycasters of San Jose  Page 9 

  

Trout Fly 
 

   Senior Women   

1 Alice Gillibert  89   
2 Elaine Gong  88   

 
 

   Women    

1 Donna O'Sullivan  88   
2 Beth Statt  85   

 
 

   Senior Men   

1 Michael Miller  95   
2 Keith Sharp  93 (93)  
3 Tony Ramirez  93 (89)  

4 Eric Callow  92   
5 Ed Tamson  83   
6 Larry Moffet  82   

7 Rick Hilles  80   
8 Orville Hansell  76   
9 Elmer Bergendahl  72   

10 Austin Emmerling  69   

 
 

   Intermediates   

1 Maxine McCormick  98   

 
 

   Men   

1 Steve Rajeff  99 (98)  
2 Rene Gillibert  99 (97)  
3 Henry Mittel  98 (98)  

4 Glen Ozawa  98 (96)  
4 Larry Allen  98 (96)  
6 John Thiele  97   

7 Luis Montes  96   
8 Glenn McCormick  95   
9 Ralph Hardin  94   

9 Mark Lipe  94   
9 Glen Nagumo  94   

12 Mark Tsunawaki  92   

12 Chris Korich  92   
14 Colin Kumabe  91   
15 David Roberts  90   

16 Mark Flo  89   
17 Keith Pryor  87   
18 Ken Deleray  86   

19 Patrick McFadden  84   
19 Ed Matuizek  84   
21 Andy Statt  83   
22 Frank Harris  75   

 

   Juniors   

1 Michael Han  94   
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5/8 oz. Plug Accuracy 
 

   Senior Women   

1 Elaine Gong  84   
2 Alice Gillibert  77   

 

   Women    

1 Beth Statt  83   
2 Donna O'Sullivan  67   

 

 

   Senior Men   

1 Elmer Bergendahl  92   
2 Tony Ramirez  89   
3 Larry Moffet  86   

4 Austin Emmerling  78   
4 Keith Sharp  78   
6 Orville Hansell  74   

 

 

   Intermediates   

1 Maxine McCormick  79   
 

 

   Juniors   

1 Michael Han  79   
 

   Men   

1 Steve Rajeff  100#  
2 Larry Allen  97   
3 Andy Statt  96 (93)  

4 Chris Korich  96 (92)  
5 Glenn McCormick  96 (91)  
6 Ralph Hardin  96 (78)  

7 Patrick McFadden  93   
8 Henry Mittel  92   
8 Rene Gillibert  92   

10 Glen Nagumo  91   
11 David Roberts  89   
11 Mark Flo  89   

13 Keith Pryor  86   
14 Mark Lipe  85   
15 Luis Montes  84   

16 Mark Tsunawaki  82   
17 Ed Matuizek  81   

# Ties National Record     
 

 

   Youth   

1 Tobias McCormick  65   
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Fly Accuracy Combination 
 

   Senior Women  

C
o

m
b

 

D
ry

  

T
ro

u
t 

B
a

s
s

  

1 Alice Gillibert  266   88  89  89  
2 Elaine Gong  262   88  88  86  

 

   Women  

C
o

m
b

 

D
ry

  

T
ro

u
t 

B
a

s
s

 

1 Beth Statt  256   93  85  78  
1 Donna O'Sullivan  256   85  88  83  

 

   Senior Men  

C
o

m
b

 

D
ry

  

T
ro

u
t 

B
a

s
s

 

1 Michael Miller  286   96  95  95  
2 Tony Ramirez  272   95  93  84  
3 Keith Sharp  265   81  93  91  

4 Eric Callow  262   86  92  84  
5 Rick Hilles  259   90  80  89  
6 Larry Moffet  255   81  82  92  

7 Elmer Bergendahl  253   92  72  89  
8 Ed Tamson  251   91  83  77  
8 Orville Hansell  251   90  76  85  

10 Austin Emmerling  230   78  69  83  

 

   Intermediates  

C
o

m
b

  

D
ry

 

T
ro

u
t 

B
a

s
s

 

1 Maxine McCormick  287   97  98  92  

 

   Men  

C
o

m
b

  

D
ry

  

T
ro

u
t 

B
a

s
s

 

1 Steve Rajeff  298   100  99  99  
2 Rene Gillibert  295   99  99  97  
3 Henry Mittel  289   96  98  95  

4 John Thiele  287   99  97  91  
5 Ralph Hardin  285   96  94  95  
5 Glenn McCormick  285   98  95  92  

7 Glen Nagumo  283   93  94  96  
7 Glen Ozawa  283   96  98  89  
9 Larry Allen  281   95  98  88  

10 David Roberts  278   94  90  94  
10 Chris Korich  278   96  92  90  
12 Mark Tsunawaki  277   92  92  93  

13 Luis Montes  276   96  96  84  
14 Mark Lipe  272   91  94  87  
15 Ed Matuizek  264   96  84  84  

16 Andy Statt  261   88  83  90  
16 Colin Kumabe  261   86  91  84  
18 Keith Pryor  255   81  87  87  

19 Mark Flo  254   90  89  75  
20 Patrick McFadden  247   81  84  82  
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Plug Accuracy Combination 
 

   Senior Women  

C
o

m
b

  

1
/4

 o
z
 

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Elaine Gong  233   73  76  84  
2 Alice Gillibert  232   78  77  77  

 

   Women  

C
o

m
b

 

1
/4

 o
z
 

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Beth Statt  235   79  73  83  
2 Donna O'Sullivan  210   68  75  67  

 

   Senior Men  

C
o

m
b

 

1
/4

 o
z
 

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Tony Ramirez  258   82  87  89  
2 Elmer Bergendahl  255   81  82  92  
3 Keith Sharp  247   86  83  78  

4 Larry Moffet  243   76  81  86  
5 Austin Emmerling  223   64  81  78  
6 Orville Hansell  197   60  63  74  

 

   Intermediates  

C
o

m
b

 

1
/4

 o
z
 

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Maxine McCormick  241   77  85  79  
 

   Juniors  

C
o

m
b

 

1
/4

 o
z
 

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Michael Han  221   73  69  79  
 

   Men  

C
o

m
b

 

1
/4

 o
z
 

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Steve Rajeff  297   99  98  100  
2 Chris Korich  283   94  93  96  
2 Henry Mittel  283   94  97  92  

4 Rene Gillibert  275   87  96  92  
5 David Roberts  272   94  89  89  
5 Andy Statt  272   92  84  96  

7 Larry Allen  271   86  88  97  
8 Patrick McFadden  267   87  87  93  
9 Glenn McCormick  265   87  82  96  

10 Keith Pryor  263   90  87  86  
11 Glen Nagumo  262   87  84  91  
12 Ralph Hardin  253   75  82  96  

13 Mark Flo  244   71  84  89  
14 Mark Tsunawaki  238   88  68  82  
15 Ed Matuizek  236   66  89  81  

16 Mark Lipe  232   69  78  85  
17 Luis Montes  222   69  69  84  

 

   Youth  
C

o
m

b
  

1
/4

 o
z
 

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Tobias McCormick  189   56  68  65  
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All Accuracy Combination 
 

   Women  

C
o

m
b

  

D
ry

 

1
/4

 o
z
 

T
ro

u
t 

B
a

s
s

 

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Beth Statt  491   93  79  85  78  73  83  
2 Donna O'Sullivan  466   85  68  88  83  75  67  

 

   Senior Women  

C
o

m
b

 

D
ry

 

1
/4

 o
z
 

T
ro

u
t 

B
a

s
s

 

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Alice Gillibert  498   88  78  89  89  77  77  
2 Elaine Gong  495   88  73  88  86  76  84  

 

   Senior Men  

C
o

m
b

 

D
ry

 

1
/4

 o
z
 

T
ro

u
t 

 

B
a

s
s

 

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Tony Ramirez  530   95  82  93  84  87  89  
2 Keith Sharp  512   81  86  93  91  83  78  
3 Elmer Bergendahl  508   92  81  72  89  82  92  
4 Larry Moffet  498   81  76  82  92  81  86  

5 Austin Emmerling  453   78  64  69  83  81  78  
6 Orville Hansell  448   90  60  76  85  63  74  

 

   Men  

C
o

m
b

 

D
ry

 

1
/4

 o
z
 

T
ro

u
t 

 

B
a

s
s

 

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Steve Rajeff  595#  100  99  99  99  98  100  
2 Henry Mittel  572   96  94  98  95  97  92  
3 Rene Gillibert  570   99  87  99  97  96  92  

4 Chris Korich  561   96  94  92  90  93  96  
5 Larry Allen  552   95  86  98  88  88  97  
6 David Roberts  550   94  94  90  94  89  89  

6 Glenn McCormick  550   98  87  95  92  82  96  
8 Glen Nagumo  545   93  87  94  96  84  91  
9 Ralph Hardin  538   96  75  94  95  82  96  

10 Andy Statt  533   88  92  83  90  84  96  
11 Keith Pryor  518   81  90  87  87  87  86  
12 Mark Tsunawaki  515   92  88  92  93  68  82  

13 Patrick McFadden  514   81  87  84  82  87  93  
14 Mark Lipe  504   91  69  94  87  78  85  
15 Ed Matuizek  500   96  66  84  84  89  81  

16 Mark Flo  498   90  71  89  75  84  89  
16 Luis Montes  498   96  69  96  84  69  84  

# Ties National Record        Basket Button awards in bold. 
 

   Intermediates  

C
o

m
b

 

D
ry

  

1
/4

 o
z
 

T
ro

u
t 

B
a

s
s

 

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Maxine McCormick  528   97  77  98  92  85  79  
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All-Angler’s Combination 
 

   Senior Women  

P
o

in
ts

 

7
.5

 g
 1

-H
 

A
n

g
le

r’
s

 

D
ry

 

1
/4

 o
z
 

T
ro

u
t 

 

B
a

s
s

  

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Elaine Gong  8  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  

 

   Women  

P
o

in
ts

 

7
.5

 g
 1

-H
 

A
n

g
le

r’
s

 

D
ry

 

1
/4

 o
z
 

T
ro

u
t 

 

B
a

s
s

  

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Donna O'Sullivan  8  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  

 

   Senior Men  

P
o

in
ts

 

7
.5

 g
 1

-H
 

A
n

g
le

r’
s

 

D
ry

 

1
/4

 o
z
 

T
ro

u
t 

 

B
a

s
s

  

3
/8

 o
z
 

5
/8

 o
z
 

1 Keith Sharp  14  1  1  4  1  1  1  2  3  
2 Tony Ramirez  18  5  2  1  2  1  4  1  2  
3 Elmer Bergendahl  21  2  4  2  3  4  2  3  1  

4 Austin Emmerling  32  3  3  5  4  5  5  4  3  
5 Orville Hansell  33  4  5  3  5  3  3  5  5  
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1 Steve Rajeff  12  3  3  1  1  1  1  1  1  
2 Henry Mittel  20  2  1  3  2  2  2  2  6  
3 Larry Allen  36  1  5  5  9  2  7  5  2  

4 David Roberts  40  7  6  6  2  6  3  3  7  
5 Glenn McCormick  43  8  4  2  7  4  5  10  3  
6 Keith Pryor  53  5  2  10  5  8  8  6  9  

7 Mark Tsunawaki  59  6  10  7  6  5  4  11  10  
8 Andy Statt  60  10  9  9  4  11  6  8  3  
9 Patrick McFadden  62  4  11  10  7  9  10  6  5  

10 Ed Matuizek  65  11  8  3  11  9  9  3  11  
11 Mark Flo  67  9  7  8  10  7  11  8  7  

 

   Intermediates  
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1 Maxine McCormick  8  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  
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Grand All-Around 
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1 Steve Rajeff  16  1  1  2  3  2  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  
2 Henry Mittel  26  2  3  1  2  1  2  2  2  2  2  2  5  
3 Larry Allen  40  3  2  3  1  3  4  3  6  2  7  4  2  

4 David Roberts  54  5  5  4  6  4  6  4  2  5  3  3  7  
5 Patrick McFadden  66  4  4  5  4  7  7  7  5  6  8  5  4  
6 Keith Sharp  68  6  7  6  5  5  3  7  6  4  4  7  8  

6 Andy Statt  68  7  5  7  7  6  5  6  4  7  5  6  3  
8 Elmer Bergendahl  88  8  8  8  8  8  8  5  8  8  6  8  5  
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5/8 oz. Plug Team Competition 
 

Golden Gate Angling and Casting Club 368 
Glenn McCormick 92 

Maxine McCormick 82 
Chris Korich 97 

Toby McCormick  (57) 
Steve Rajeff 97 

 
Oakland Casting Club 1 364 

Henry Mittel 97 
Ralph Hardin (83) 
Rene Gillibert 89 

Keith Prior 88 
Patrick McFadden 90 

 
San Jose Flycasters 345 

Glen Nagumo 88 
Michael Han 79 

Luke Sing 82 
Tony Ramirez 96 

 
 

Cincinnati Casting Club 338 
Andy Statt 90 

Elmer Bergendahl 87 
Beth Statt 77 

Orville Hansell (74) 
Larry Moffett 84 

 
 

Long Beach Casting Club 328 
Mark Tsunawaki 86 

Mark Lipe 78 
Mark Flo 81 

Larry (Mark) Allen 83 
Colin (Mark) Kumabe (60) 

 
 

Oakland Casting Club 2 315 
Elaine Gong 88 
Alice Gillibert 70 

Austin Emmerling 80 
Luis Montes 77 
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Special Awards 
 

Tom Gong Memorial Award 
Angler’s Fly Champion in Senior Men Division 

 

Keith Sharp 
 
 

Henry S. Fujita Memorial Award 
5/8 oz. Club Team Champion 

 

Golden Gate Angling and Casting Club 
 
 

Jon Tarantino Memorial Award 
All Fly Casting Events Champion 

 

Steve Rajeff 
 
 

Myron Gregory Memorial Award 
All Plug Casting Events Champion 

 

Steve Rajeff 

 
 

V. W. McCabe Memorial Award 
Visiting club with the most participants 

 

Long Beach Casting Club 
 

 
 

Scottish Casting Association Award 
Angler’s Fly Champion in Women Division 

 

Donna O’Sullivan 
 
 
 
 
 



109th ACA NATIONAL TOURNAMENT - 2017 

Hosted by the Flycasters of San Jose  Page 18 

New National Records 
 
 

Steve Rajeff – 361 feet in 2H-Revolving Distance, Men 
 

Maxine McCormick – 172 feet in 1-H Spin Distance, Intermediates 
 

Keith Sharp – 188 feet in 1H Fly Distance, Senior Men 
 

Keith Sharp – 1274 feet in All-Distance Combination, Senior Men 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Ties of National Records 
 

 
Steve Rajeff – 100 in Dry Fly  , Men 

 
Steve Rajeff – 100 in 5/8 oz.  , Men 

 
Steve Rajeff – 595 in All-Accuracy  , Men 
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All American Team 
 
 

Andy Statt 
 

Chris Korich 
 

David Roberts 
 

Henry Mittel 
 

John Thiele 
 

Larry Allen 
 

Maxine McCormick 
 

Rene Gillibert 
 

Steve Rajeff 
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Attendance Awards 

 

 

 

 

5+ Years 

 

Orville Hansell 
 

 

20+ Years 

 

Patrick McFadden 
 

 

30 Years 

 

Alice Gillibert 
 

 

 

 

 

 


